

Superior Court of California County of Kern Bakersfield Division H

Hearing Date: 09/06/2023 Time: 8:30 AM - 12:00 PM

 ${\tt TEVIN~BRANDT,~AN~INDIVIDUAL,~ON~BEHALF~OF~HIMSELF~AND~ON~BEHALF~OF~ALL~PERSONS~SIMILARLY~SITUATED}\\$

VS MOTOR CITY SALES & SERVICE, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION ET AL

BCV-22-102078

Honorable: Bernard C. Barmann, Jr. Clerk: Daisy Ayon

Court Reporter: . None Bailiff: Deputy Sheriff

Interpreter: Language Of:

PARTIES:

Not Present:

TEVIN BRANDT, AN INDIVIDUAL, ON BEHALF OF ZAKAY, SHANI O Attorney

HIMSELF AND ON BEHALF OF ALL PERSONS

SIMILARLY SITUATED Plaintiff

MCLB, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

Defendant

MOTOR CITY SALES & SERVICE, A CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION Defendant

HODGES, RONALD S. Attorney

HODGES, RONALD S. Attorney

Jacklyn Joyce appeared via audio/video communication on behalf of Plaintiff.

Appearance telephonically by courtcall by Jeff Yostanto on behalf of all named Defendants.

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS: MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION AND PAGA SETTLEMENT; FILED BY PLAINTIFF

Hearing Start Time: 8:54 AM

The above-entitled cause came on regularly on this date and time with parties and/or counsel appearing as reflected above.

Tentative announced in open court.

Matter argued by counsel and submitted.

The Court makes the following findings and orders:

Plaintiff's Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class Action and PAGA Settlement is granted.

Matter is set for Final Approval hearing on Class Action Settlement on 3/05/2024 at 8:30 a.m. in Division H.

Case Management Conference set for 9/12/2023 is hereby vacated and reset to 03/05/2024 at 8:30 a.m. in Division H.

MINUTES
Page 1 of 2

TEVIN BRANDT, AN INDIVIDUAL, ON BEHALF OF HIMSELF AND ON BEHALF OF ALL PERSONS SIMILARLY SITUATED VS MOTOR CITY SALES & SERVICE, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION ET AL

Order signed electronically in open court.

Counsel for Plaintiff to provide notice of ruling.

Clerk's minutes will memorialize the fact that both counsel received verbal notice of the new Case Management Conference hearing date.

No further notice.

FUTURE HEARINGS:

March 05, 2024 8:30 AM Further Case Management Conference Bakersfield Division H Sheriff, Deputy Barmann, Bernard C., Jr.

March 05, 2024 8:30 AM Final Approval Hearing on Class Action Settlement Bakersfield Division H
Sheriff, Deputy
Barmann, Bernard C., Jr.

MINUTES FINALIZED BY:

DAISY AYON

О٨

9/6/2023